

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8183/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in WP No. 3748/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MONI SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Srivastava,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAfter hearing learned counsel for the parties quite at length,  
the Court reserved its judgment.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER